oG N W B

BN e e e e e i el e e
[anBEEE— T - - B T - NN 7 T S FC R TE R S

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2013 Budget Amendment #1 for South Komelic Community)

RESOLUTION NO. 13-228

WHEREAS, ataregular session ofthe Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council held onjunel3,2013;
and

WHEREAS, BaboquivariDistrictrepresentativespresented the FY 2013 BudgetAmendment#1 for
South Komelic Community (see attached); and

WHEREAS, this amendment is utilizing identified carryovers from FY 2000 to FY 2010 in the
amount of $232,772.72; and

WHEREAS, this budget amendment will increase the original budget of $120,247.98 to a revised
amount of $353,020.70 and will also increase the overall district's FY 2013 budget of
$1,846,534.95 to a revised amount of $2,079,307.67; and

WHEREAS, afterreviewand discussion the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the FY
2013 budgetamendment#1 for South Komelic Community ntilizing identified FY 2000
to FY 2010 carryovers in the amount of $232,772.72.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council reviewed,
discussed and approved the Sonth Komelic Community’sFY 2013 budgetamendment
#1toincreasetheirline items asidentified in the attached budget, utilizing identified
FY 2000 to FY 2010 carryovers in the amount of $232,772.72.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this budget amendment #1 will increase Sonth Komelic
Community original FY 2013 budget amount of $120,247.98 to a revised amount of
$353,020.70 and will increase the overall district’s FY 2013 budget 0f$1,846,534.95 to
arevised amount of $2,079,307.67.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED that any modifications, amendments or changesinthe amount offunds
shall be reviewed and approved by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council,

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 13™ Day
of JUNE, 2013 at a meeting at which a gnorum was present with a vote 0f 2,946.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
=0- NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI,
Section 1 (d){2)and(3) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuanttoSection 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

T@HONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Adbln, vesi
othy Jo Legislative Chairman
day of , 2013




DGO it A W N

RESOLUTION NO. 13-228
{Approving FY 2013 Budget Amendment #1 for South Komelic Community)
Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

P ra
Lt ity
Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
Cj;j v ,2013.
lyt’

Said Resolution wag snbmitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
Nation on the !i day of , 2013 at Z / 62 o'clock, ﬂ'_‘ M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section(j of Article VIl of the Constitution and will become effective

npon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

day of

[X APPROVED » 2013

[ ] DISAPPROVED

NED NORRIS, JR;, CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Ez day of

, 2013, atﬂo'clock,_ﬁ.M.
L s tills

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 13-228

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2013 BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 FOR SOUTH KOMELIC COMMUNITY

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

SECOND: COUNCILMAN VERNON SMITH

DATE: JUNE 13, 2013
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VYOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 112.1
224.2 (Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 112.1
( )
SELLS 1. ARTHUR WILSON 251.0 X
502.0 (Kimberly Mull)
2. BARBARA HAVIER 251.0
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 87.1
174.2 (Anthony J. Rios)
2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ 87.1 X
ohn Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER 1. HILARION CAMPUS 112.1
2242 )
2. ADAM ANDREWS 112.1
( )
SANLUCY 1. DIANA MANUEL 109.8
219.6 (Gloria Ramirez)
2. JANA MONTANA 109.8
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 105.3 X
210.6 (Tony Murrietta)
2. FDWARD MAN)UEL, SR. 105.3
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 98.45
196 9 (Michelle Ol't%gél)
: 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 98.45
(Manuel Osequeda, Jr.)
HIA CED 1. LORRAINE EILER 9.8
19.6 (Jolene Garcia)
2. MICHAEL FLORES 9.8
( }
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 120.5
241.0 (Floyd Flores)
2. PAMELA ANGHILL 120.5 X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65
257.3 ( )
2. LORETTA LEWIS 128.65
(L.ouis Johnson)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 159.6
319.2 (Marlakay C. Heory)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6
{ )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 178.85
577 (Roberta Harvey)
2. VERNON J. SMITH 178.85
{Gloria Zazueta)
TOTAL 2,946.5 | 2,946.5 -0- -0- [02]




